
NAME ADDRESS CELL PHONE EMAIL

Barton, Rev. Andrew T Weatherly PA 18255 609-617-2802 andrewtaylorbarton@gmail.com

Bennetch, Rev. Susan* Easton PA 18045 610-217-1171 sue0928@gmail.com

Brown, Rev Carol S Reading PA 19604 570-730-5104 csbrown550@hotmail.com

Cronce, Rev P Douglas* Whitehall PA 18052 610-264-5768 pdcronce@gmail.com

Carter, Jan Allentown, PA 18104 (717) 856-8105 revjncarter@verizon.net

Freeborn, Rev Edmund T East Stroudsburg PA 18301 570-350-3272 revfreeborn@gmail.com

Heinsohn, Rev John Nazareth PA 18064 609-462-1639 jhheinsohn2@gmail.com

Hendrickson, Rev. Alexandra Easton PA 18104 484-894-9279 alex.hend@gmail.com

Kareha, Rev Dianne Allentown PA 18104 610-706-0168 karehad@gmail.com

Kim, Rev Dr Grace Ji-Sun Bethlehem PA 18017 484-554-2158 gjskim@hotmail.com

Leasure, Rev Byron Riegelsville, PA 18077 610-368-9426 leasurebyron@gmail.com

McClain, Rev Dr H Richard (Dick) Allentown PA 18104 620-216-1876 sanddmc1@gmail.com

Nichols, Rev. Jennifer Bethlehem PA 18020 610-322-6673 jnichols@mamail.net

Palmer, Rev Gregory K* 610-349-6712 gregorpalmer2@verizon.net

Taylor, Rev George R Stroudsburg PA 18360 570-242-9764 georgertaylor82@gmail.com

  Moderate a Session or Congregational Meeting $90 (Plus Travel)

  Supply Preaching (One Worship) $200 (Plus Travel)

  Supply Preaching (Two services on the same day) $250 (Plus Travel)

2025 Lehigh Presbytery Pulpit Supply List

Presbytery Teaching Elders

NAMES WITH * CANNOT MODERATE SESSION

TRAVEL EXPENSES ARE DETERMINED
BY THE IRS APPROVED RATE 

($.70/MILE FOR 2025)

https://lehighpresbytery.breezechms.com/people/view/40433878#
http://gmail.com/


NAME ADDRESS CELL PHONE EMAIL

Zencka, Susan Allentown, PA 18104 (219) 689-7013 susan.gilbert.zencka@gmail.com

Bartha, Rev. Tom East Stroudsburg PA 18301 973-214-8117 tmbartha@aol.com

Non-Presbytery Teaching Elder

 Supply Preaching (One Worship) $200 (Plus Travel)

 Supply Preaching (Two services on the same day) $300 (Plus Travel)

2024 PA Northeast Conference UCC Pulpit Supply List

If you are in need of a substitute on a Sunday morning for an organist or pianist (with notice given at least a few days
in advance) – Contact Sharon Schrantz – 610-837-1555 to check for her availability.

NAME
STANDING/

NOTES
ADDRESS CELL PHONE EMAIL

Baracco, Gary
In

Discernment
Easton PA 18040 732-241-6635 garybarraco@verizon.net

Brace, Geoff Lay Person Allentown PA 18102 484-639-1860 gsbrace@hotmail.com

Creyer, Rev. Christian PNEC  Allentown PA 18103 610-351-8044 cbcreyer@outlook.com

Diefenderfer, Rev Ernest PNEC Bethlehem PA 18103 609-864-8782 ernied45@msn.com

Donigian, Revs. Doug&Joyce PNEC Quakertown PA 18951 215-538-7021 jdonigian@hotmail.com

Eckroth, Rev. Michael PNEC Allentown PA 18104 610-841-8943 meckroth@ptd.net

Foster, Rev Kathryn PNEC Leighton PA 18235 610-261-9015 kathryne@ptd.net

Fry, Rev. Denise East Greensville PA 18041 484-553-6841 revfry@comcast. net

Goudy, Rev. Elizabeth
Only 8AM
Services

Schnecksville PA 18078 610-730-1889 egoudy@rocketmail

Hackett, Brad Lay Person Schnecksville PA 18078 610-739-2308 bradhackett@gw.muhlenberg.edu

TRAVEL EXPENSES ARE DETERMINED
BY THE IRS APPROVED RATE 

($.70/MILE FOR 2025)

https://lehighpresbytery.breezechms.com/people/view/40433898#


NAME
STANDING/

NOTES
ADDRESS CELL PHONE EMAIL

Harfman, Rev. Sharon Solt PNEC Easton PA 18040 610-533-7176 revssj@gmail.com

Kramer-Moyer, Rev. Dr. Allan PNEC Allentown PA 18104 610-434-0534 ankm@verizon.net

McGowan, Rev. Mike PNEC Nazareth PA 18020 610-759-9126 mcgove60@hotmail.com

Mease, Robert
PNEC

Licensed
Bethlehem PA 18020 610-746-3875 mease.bob@gmail.com

Oesterle, Rev. Laura
Chaplain/
Moravian

Bethlehem PA 18018 618-520-2856 oesterlel@moravian.edu

Peiffer, Bob PCC Barnesville, PA 18214 570-778-1245 bobpeiffer@alumni.nd.edu

Remer-Osborn, Rev. Jan PSEC New Ringgold PA 17960 630-254-9236 npspc@msn.com

Sell, Rev. Lorraine PNEC Quakertown PA 18951 215-858-9805 lormsell@verizon.net

Shoemaker, Rev. Lynn PNEC Macungie PA 18062 717-836-2050 lrshoemaker@yahoo.com

Strouse, Rev. Catherine PNEC Bethlehem PA 18017 610-419-6420 polkdog.cs@gmail.com


